
 

CITY OF SEATTLE’S RESPONSE IN SUPPORT OF INVOLVED 

OFFICERS MOTION TO EXCLUDE THE FAMILY’S POWERPOINT 

TIMELINE AS A DEMONSTRATIVE EXHIBIT  - 1 
 

 

Ann Davison 

Seattle City Attorney 

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104-7095 

(206) 684-8200 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES 

INQUEST PROGRAM 

 

 

 

IN RE INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF 

ALBERT WAYNE FREDERICKS JR. 

  

No. 17IQ427069 

 

CITY OF SEATTLE’S RESPONSE IN 

SUPPORT OF INVOLVED OFFICERS 

MOTION TO EXCLUDE THE FAMILY’S 

POWERPOINT TIMELINE AS A 

DEMONSTRATIVE EXHIBIT  

 

 

 The City of Seattle (“City”) responds in support of the Involved Officer’s Motion to Exclude 

the Family’s PowerPoint Timeline as a Demonstrative Exhibit.  For the reasons set forth in the 

Motion, the City joins in the request to exclude the PowerPoint slide deck as a demonstrative exhibit 

in this Inquest.    

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

CITY OF SEATTLE’S RESPONSE IN SUPPORT OF INVOLVED 

OFFICERS MOTION TO EXCLUDE THE FAMILY’S POWERPOINT 

TIMELINE AS A DEMONSTRATIVE EXHIBIT  - 2 
 

 

Ann Davison 

Seattle City Attorney 

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104-7095 

(206) 684-8200 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 DATED this 30th day of January, 2022. 

     Ann Davison 

     Seattle City Attorney 

      

 

    By: /s/Alison Markette     

Alison Markette, WSBA# 46477 

Rebecca Widen, WSBA # 57339 

Ghazal Sharifi, WSBA# 47750  

Assistant City Attorney 

E-Mail:  Alison.Markette@seattle.gov 

 E-Mail: Rebecca.Widen@seattle.gov  

 E-mail:  Ghazal.Sharifi@seattle.gov  

 Seattle City Attorney’s Office 

 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 

 Seattle, WA 98104 

 Phone: (206) 684-8200 

 

 Attorneys for the City of Seattle  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that on the 30th day of January, 2023 I caused a true and correct copy of this document 

to be served on the following in the manner indicated below: 

 

Claire Thorton 

Matthew Anderson  

 

Inquest Program Attorneys 

  

 (X)  Via Email 

 

claire.thornton@kingcounty.gov  

Matt.Anderson@kingcounty.gov 

Kaela Reilly  

Florence Amrah 

 

Inquest Program Coordinators 

 

(X) Via Email: 

 

Kaela.Reilly@kingcounty.gov  

farmah@kingcounty.gov 

Dee Sylve 

Inquest Program Manager 

DES-Dept. of Executive Services 

401 5th Ave., Suite 131 

Seattle, WA 98104 

Mailstop: CNK-DES-135 

 

(X)  Via Email 

 

Dee.Sylve@kingcounty.gov 

 

La Rond Baker 

Northwest Defenders Division, King County 

Department of Public Defense 

710 2nd Ave, Suite 250 

Seattle, WA 98104 

 

( x ) Via Email 

Lbaker@kingcounty.gov 

 

Susan Sobel, WSBA# 52579 

Mahalia Kahsay, WSBA# 55594 

Marla Carden-Green, Paralegal 

Angelina Jimeno 

Associated Counsel for the Accused Division 

King County Department of Public Defense 

710 Second Avenue, Suite 1000 

Seattle, WA 98104 

 

(X) Via Email 

Susan.Sobel@kingcounty.gov 

mkahsay@kingcounty.gov 

n-mcardengreen@kingcounty.gov 

ajimeno@kingcounty.gov  

 

Rebecca Boatright 

Executive Director of Legal Affairs, SPD 

Seattle City Attorney's Office 

701 5th Ave Ste 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104-7095 

 

(X)  Via Email 

Rebecca.Boatright@seattle.gov  
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Cherie Getchell 

 

Deputy Police Counsel, SPD 

 

Via Email: 

 

Cherie.Getchell2@seattle.gov 

 

Ted Buck, WSBA #22029 

Karen L. Cobb, WSBA #34958 

Delaney Giovanni 

Reychyl Ziemer 

 

Frey Buck, P.S.  

 

(X) Via Email:  

 

tbuck@freybuck.com 

kcobb@freybuck.com 

ddigiovanni@freybuck.com 

rziemer@freybuck.com 

 

 

 

    _/s/ Jay Beck      

    Jay Beck, Paralegal 
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